1. Baseline – This scenario shows what LAVWMA would pay if the under the
current agreement.

2. Term Sheet – This scenario shows what LAVWMA would pay if the approach
outlined in EBDA’s Term Sheet were adopted and LAVWMA selected a
maximum flow rate capacity of 25 MGD, which was selected based on their peak
flows over the last several years. These terms result in a 23% increase overall in
LAVWMA’s fees, and a 35% increase to the O&M component, which is the
component for which EBDA has proposed a change to the allocation.

3. 15% Overall Premium – This scenario shows the allocation of costs if LAVWMA

is charged a 15% premium on all costs, as discussed at the last Commission
meeting. Note that this shows that the effect of the premium for the whole fiscal
year, even though it would only be in effect until a new agreement is adopted.

4. 30% Operations & Maintenance (O&M) Premium – This scenario shows

allocation of costs if a 30% premium is added to LAVWMA’s current O&M fees.
This represents a rounding down from the 35% O&M increase associated with
the Term Sheet terms. The overall increase under this scenario is 20%. As with
Scenario 3, this shows the effect of the premium as if it were in place for the
whole fiscal year.

Page 45 of 172

Agenda Explanation
East Bay Dischargers Authority
Financial Management Committee
May 18, 2020

Scenario 1 – Baseline

ESTIMATED ANNUAL BILLS TO THE EBDA MEMBER AGENCIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020/2021
Baseline (current LAVWMA agreement)

Rates for various agencies
San Leandro O.L.S.D. C.V.S.D. Hayward U.S.D. LAVWMA

Special Study Rate 13% 18% 6% 30% 33% varies
Variable Rate 10.4% 18.4% 7.2% 22.2% 41.9% 17.9%

Variable Rate - MAs w/o CSL - 20.5% 8.0% 24.7% 46.7% -
Dechlor Rate 10.4% 18.4% 7.2% 22.2% 41.9% 3.1%

Fixed Rate 13.7% 19.4% 10.2% 14.7% 42.0% 18.60%
Fixed Rate - MAs w/o CSL - 22.2% 11.9% 17.1% 48.8% -

RRF Rate varies 22.2% 11.9% 17.1% 48.8% varies
RMP Rate 6.8% 9.6% 3.7% 33.3% 27.7% 19.0%

Nutrient Rate 8.5% 12.2% 6.6% 15.4% 42.5% 14.9%
NPDES Fee 7.1% 12.1% 6.5% 17.2% 30.6% 26.6%

San Leandro O.L.S.D. C.V.S.D. Hayward U.S.D. LAVWMA HARD MA Total Grand Total
O&M
O&M Fixed Charges w/CSL 194,517$   275,566$   145,603$  208,452$   597,770$   324,908$   1,421,908$   1,746,816$
O&M Fixed Charges w/o CSL -$   24,028$   12,938$   18,483$   52,862$   10,617$   108,311$   118,928$
O&M Dechlor Charges 23,616$   41,908$   16,293$   50,469$   95,378$   7,337$   227,663$   235,000$
O&M Variable Charges w/CSL 23,295$   41,337$   16,071$   49,781$   94,078$   48,938$   224,562$   273,500$
O&M Variable Charges w/o CSL -$   198,928$   77,340$   239,566$   452,741$   86,425$   968,575$   1,055,000$
Total O&M 241,428$   581,766$   268,246$  566,750$   1,292,829$  478,225$   2,951,019$   3,429,244$
Last year 323,915$   645,823$   310,616$  602,618$   987,248$   509,118$   2,870,220$   3,379,338$

Special Projects
NPDES Permit Fee 53,262$   91,106$   49,057$   129,652$   231,270$   201,135$   554,348$   755,483$
RMP Fee 19,005$   26,844$   10,379$   93,155$   77,466$   53,151$   226,849$   280,000$
Nutrient Fee 22,830$   32,815$   17,670$   41,498$   114,498$   40,167$   229,312$   269,479$
WERF Fee 2,593$   4,602$   1,789$   5,542$   10,474$   -$   25,000$   25,000$
Special Studies Fee 19,969$   27,649$   9,216$   46,081$   50,689$   3,641$   153,604$   157,246$
Member Agency Testing 1,500$   1,500$   1,500$   1,500$   -$   6,000$   6,000$
Total Special Projects 119,160$   184,517$   88,111$   317,428$   485,897$   298,095$   1,195,113$   1,493,208$
Last Year 123,118$   170,110$   75,748$   336,785$   397,170$   183,070$   1,102,930$   1,286,000$

Total Operating Budget 4,146,132$   4,922,452$
Skywest
Skywest Expenses 120,000$ 120,000$
Total Skywest 120,000$ 120,000$
Last Year 120,000$ 120,000$

Total Skywest Budget 120,000$

Renewal and Replacement Fund
RRF Contribution 166,382$   89,590$   127,986$   366,041$   -$   750,000$   750,000$
Total RRF -$   166,382$   89,590$   127,986$   366,041$   -$   750,000$   750,000$

Total Capital Contribution 750,000$   750,000$

Overall Total 360,588$   932,665$   445,947$  1,012,164$  2,144,767$  776,320$   120,000$ 4,896,132$   5,792,452$
Total for MAs plus LAVWMA 5,672,452$

Page 46 of 172

Agenda Explanation
East Bay Dischargers Authority
Financial Management Committee
May 18, 2020

Scenario 2 – Term Sheet

ESTIMATED ANNUAL BILLS TO THE EBDA MEMBER AGENCIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020/2021
Term Sheet (assuming LAVWMA capacity = 25 MGD)

Rates for various agencies
San Leandro O.L.S.D. C.V.S.D. Hayward U.S.D. LAVWMA

Special Study Rate 13% 18% 6% 30% 33% varies
Variable Rate 10.4% 18.4% 7.2% 22.2% 41.9% 17.9%

Variable Rate - MAs w/o CSL - 20.5% 8.0% 24.7% 46.7% -
Dechlor Rate 10.4% 18.4% 7.2% 22.2% 41.9% 3.1%

Fixed Rate 13.7% 19.4% 10.2% 14.7% 42.0% 19.70%
Fixed Rate - MAs w/o CSL - 22.2% 11.9% 17.1% 48.8% -

RRF Rate varies 22.2% 11.9% 17.1% 48.8% varies
RMP Rate 6.8% 9.6% 3.7% 33.3% 27.7% 19.0%

Nutrient Rate 8.5% 12.2% 6.6% 15.4% 42.5% 14.9%
NPDES Fee 7.1% 12.1% 6.5% 17.2% 30.6% 26.6%

San Leandro O.L.S.D. C.V.S.D. Hayward U.S.D. LAVWMA HARD MA Total Grand Total
O&M
O&M Fixed Charges w/CSL 191,887$   271,840$   143,635$  205,633$   589,688$   344,132$   1,402,684$   1,746,816$
O&M Fixed Charges w/o CSL -$   21,186$   11,408$   16,297$   46,608$   23,429$   95,499$   118,928$
O&M Dechlor Charges 20,016$   35,518$   13,809$   42,773$   80,835$   42,049$   192,951$   235,000$
O&M Variable Charges w/CSL 23,295$   41,337$   16,071$   49,781$   94,078$   48,938$   224,562$   273,500$
O&M Variable Charges w/o CSL -$   177,907$   69,167$   214,251$   404,900$   188,775$   866,225$   1,055,000$
Total O&M 235,197$   547,787$   254,090$  528,735$   1,216,110$   647,325$   2,781,919$   3,429,244$
Last year 323,915$   645,823$   310,616$  602,618$   987,248$   509,118$   2,870,220$   3,379,338$

Special Projects
NPDES Permit Fee 53,262$   91,106$   49,057$   129,652$   231,270$   201,135$   554,348$   755,483$
RMP Fee 19,005$   26,844$   10,379$   93,155$   77,466$   53,151$   226,849$   280,000$
Nutrient Fee 22,830$   32,815$   17,670$   41,498$   114,498$   40,167$   229,312$   269,479$
WERF Fee 2,593$   4,602$   1,789$   5,542$   10,474$   -$   25,000$   25,000$
Special Studies Fee 19,969$   27,649$   9,216$   46,081$   50,689$   3,641$   153,604$   157,246$
Member Agency Testing 1,500$   1,500$   1,500$   1,500$   -$   6,000$   6,000$
Total Special Projects 119,160$   184,517$   88,111$   317,428$   485,897$   298,095$   1,195,113$   1,493,208$
Last Year 123,118$   170,110$   75,748$   336,785$   397,170$   183,070$   1,102,930$   1,286,000$

Total Operating Budget 3,977,032$   4,922,452$
Skywest
Skywest Expenses 120,000$ 120,000$
Total Skywest 120,000$ 120,000$
Last Year 120,000$ 120,000$

Total Skywest Budget 120,000$

Renewal and Replacement Fund
RRF Contribution 166,382$   89,590$   127,986$   366,041$   -$   750,000$   750,000$